PurAmino™ Jr Powder

Mixing Instructions for Various Concentrations and Volume Yields

NOTE: Powder infant formulas are not commercially sterile and should not be used for premature and immunocompromised patients unless
clinically required, and then under strict medical supervision of preparation and use.

Final Volume, mL

Desired kcal/mL

Powder to add*, g
Water to add, mL

.67628

.74392

.81154

91298

1.01442

120

240

360

480

600

720

840

960

1000

Powder 16.2 32 49 65 81 97 113 130 135
Water 108 215 323 430 538 645 753 860 896
Powder 17.9 36 54 72 89 107 125 143 149
Water 106 212 319 425 531 637 743 850 885
Powder 19.4 39 58 78 97 117 136 156 162
Water 105 210 315 420 525 630 735 840 875
Powder 22 44 66 88 110 132 154 176 183
Water 103 206 309 412 515 618 722 825 859
Powder 24 49 73 97 122 146 171 195 203
Water 101 203 304 405 506 608 709 810 844

*Powders mix best when added on top of water
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